

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION ONLINE. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.

Manufacturer name:

Cropwell Bishop Creamery Limited

Manufacturer Address:

Nottingham Road, Cropwell Bishop, Nottingham NG12 3BQ

Product Name & Code:

F001181 - Blue Stilton Wedge 6 x 200g e CBC

F000417 - Blue Stilton micro 12 x 225g e (CBC)

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit 200g</i>	<i>Per unit 225g</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1722 / 410	3444 / 820	3874.5 / 922.5
Total Fat	35.0	70	78.8
Saturated	23.0	46	51.8
Carbohydrates	0.1	0.2	0.2
Sugar	0.1	0.2	0.2
Protein	23.7	47.4	53.3
Salt	2.0	4.0	4.5

Ingredient List

Milk*
 Salt
 Microbial Rennet
 Starter Cultures*
 Mould Cultures

*Allergen

Storage Information

Keep Refrigerated
 at 0 - 5°C

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Certificates Expiry Date
 BRC Accredited 17.02.2023

Product Manufacturer:

The Mouse House Cheese Co

Product Name & Code:

Black Pepper Cheddar

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1783/430	1783/430
Total Fat	34.4	34.4
Saturated	24.6	24.6
Carbohydrates	7.5	7.5
Sugar	0.2	0.2
Protein	23.3	23.3
Salt	1.37	1.37

Ingredient ListCheddar (MILK), Cracked Black Pepper,
Preservatives (E202)**Storage Information**

Store Below 6°C

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

Suitable forGluten Free and
Vegetarian**Additional Information**

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Farmhouse Biscuits

Manufacturer Address:

The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, BB9 9PX

Product Name & Code:

Savoury Biscuits made with Cranberries and Pumpkin Seeds, 100g e (Code 629)

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2066 / 494	166 / 40
Total Fat	24.8 g	2.0 g
Saturated	9.1 g	0.75 g
Carbohydrates	51.9 g	4.15 g
Sugar	11.2 g	0.9 g
Protein	11.9 g	0.95 g
Salt	1.54 g	0.13 g

Ingredient List

Wholemeal Flour (**Wheat**), Pumpkin Seeds (7%), **Oatmeal**, Brown Linseed, Rolled **Oats**, Rolled **Oat** Groats, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (7%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Honey, Free Range Pasteurised **Egg**, Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Salt, Flavourings.

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

May Contain Statements

For allergen information, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in-bold. May also contain Soya and Tree Nuts.

Country of Origin

Produced in UK from ingredients sourced in EU and non-EU countries.

Suitable for

Suitable for vegetarians.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Sweet Apple Chutney 8803-06

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	861kj/200kcal	
Total Fat	0.1	
Saturated	0	
Carbohydrates	49.4	
Sugar	47.2	
Protein	0.9	
Salt	0.3	

Ingredient List

Bramley Apples (55%), Sugar, Onions, Sultanas, Malt Vinegar (From **Barley**), Cornflour, Salt, Spices, Colour: Natural Caramel.

Storage Information

Refrigerate Once Opened

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**